CONDUCTIVE POLYMER CHIP CAPACITORS
T520 Series - KO Cap
©KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-6300
50
OUTLINE DRAWING
FEATURES
• Polymer Cathode Technology • Use Up to 80% of Rated Voltage (20% Derating)
• Low ESR for part types > 10 Volts

V 7343-20 7.3 ± 0.3 4.3 ± 0.3 1.9 max 2.4 1.3 0.05 0.13 3.8 3.5 3.5
D 7343-31 7.3 ± 0.3 4.3 ± 0.3 2.8 ± 0.3 2.4 1.3 0.10 ± 0.10 0.13 3.8 3.5 3.5
Y 7343-40 7.3 ± 0.3 4.3 ± 0.3 4.0 max 2.4 1.3 0.10 ± 0.10 0.13 3.8 3.5 3.5
X 7343-43 7.3 ± 0.3 4.3 ± 0.3 4.0 ± 0.3 2.4 1.3 0.10 ± 0.10 0.13 3.8 3.5 3.5
©KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-6300
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER CHIP CAPACITORS
T520 Series - KO Cap
T520 RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
product may be substituted within the same size at KEMET’S option. Voltage substitutions will be marked with the higher voltage rating.
T520V477M002
w/ T=20°C
@ -55°C
to 85°C
w/ T= 2°C
@ 105°C
470.0 V T520V477M002A(1)E040 94 10 40 1.8 0.6
47.0 A T520A476M2R5A(1)E090 12 8 90 0.9 0.3
56.0 T T520T566M2R5A(1)E040 14 6 40 1.3 0.4
56.0 T T520T566M2R5A(1)E070 14 8 70 1.0 0.3
68.0 A T520A686M2R5A(1)E070 17 8 70 1.0 0.3
68.0 A T520A686M2R5A(1)E080 17 8 80 1.0 0.3
100.0 T T520T107M2R5A(1)E070 25 8 70 1.0 0.3
100.0 B T520B107M2R5A(1)E035 25 8 35 1.6 0.5
100.0 B T520B107M2R5A(1)E040 25 8 40 1.5 0.5
100.0 B T520B107M2R5A(1)E070 25 8 70 1.1 0.3
150.0 U T520U157M2R5A(1)E055 38 8 55 1.3 0.4
220.0 B T520B227M2R5A(1)E025 55 8 25 1.8 0.6
220.0 B T520B227M2R5A(1)E030 55 8 30 1.7 0.5
220.0 B T520B227M2R5A(1)E035 55 8 35 1.6 0.5
220.0 B T520B227M2R5A(1)E070 55 8 70 1.1 0.3
220.0 C T520C227M2R5A(1)E025 55 8 25 2.1 0.7
220.0 C T520C227M2R5A(1)E045 55 8 45 1.6 0.5
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E007 55 10 7 4.2 1.3
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E009 55 10 9 3.7 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E012 55 10 12 3.2 1.0
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E015 55 10 15 2.9 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E025 55 10 25 2.2 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E045 55 10 45 1.7 0.5
220.0 D T520D227M2R5A(1)E007 55 10 7 4.6 1.5
220.0 D T520D227M2R5A(1)E040 55 10 40 1.9 0.6
330.0 B T520B337M2R5A(1)E045 83 8 45 1.4 0.4
330.0 B T520B337M2R5A(1)E070 83 8 70 1.1 0.3
330.0 C T520C337M2R5A(1)E015 83 8 15 2.7 0.8
330.0 C T520C337M2R5A(1)E018 83 8 18 2.4 0.8
330.0 C T520C337M2R5A(1)E025 83 8 25 2.1 0.7
330.0 C T520C337M2R5A(1)E045 83 8 45 1.6 0.5
330.0 W T520W337M2R5A(1)E040 83 10 40 1.7 0.5
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E006 83 10 6 4.6 1.4
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E007 83 10 7 4.2 1.3
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E009 83 10 9 3.7 1.2
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E012 83 10 12 3.2 1.0
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E015 83 10 15 2.9 0.9
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E018 83 10 18 2.6 0.8
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E025 83 10 25 2.2 0.7
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E040 83 10 40 1.8 0.6
330.0 D T520D337M2R5A(1)E006 83 10 6 5.0 1.7
330.0 D T520D337M2R5A(1)E007 83 10 7 4.6 1.5
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E007 118 10 7 4.2 1.3
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E009 118 10 9 3.7 1.2
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E012 118 10 12 3.2 1.0
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E015 118 10 15 2.9 0.9
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E018 118 10 18 2.6 0.8
470.0 C T520C477M2R5A(1)E025 118 8 25 2.0 0.6
470.0 C T520C477M2R5A(1)E045 118 8 45 1.5 0.5
470.0 D T520D477M2R5A(1)E006 118 10 6 5.0 1.7
470.0 D T520D477M2R5A(1)E007 118 10 7 4.6 1.5
470.0 D T520D477M2R5A(1)E009 118 10 9 4.1 1.3
680.0 D T520D687M2R5A(1)E010 170 10 10 3.9 1.2
680.0 D T520D687M2R5A(1)E015 170 10 15 3.2 1.0
680.0 D T520D687M2R5A(1)E040 170 10 40 1.9 0.6
680.0 Y T520Y687M2R5A(1)E015 170 10 15 3.3 1.0
680.0 Y T520Y687M2R5A(1)E025 170 10 25 2.5 0.8
1000.0 D T520D108M2R5A(1)E015 250 8 15 3.2 1.1
1000.0 D T520D108M2R5A(1)E030 250 10 30 2.2 0.7
1000.0 Y T520Y108M2R5A(1)E010 250 10 10 4.0 1.3
1000.0 Y T520Y108M2R5A(1)E015 250 10 15 3.3 1.0
1000.0 Y T520Y108M2R5A(1)E025 250 10 25 2.5 0.8
1000.0 X T520X108M2R5A(1)E010 250 10 10 4.1 1.3
100.0 B T520B107M003A(1)E035 30 8 35 1.6 0.5
100.0 B T520B107M003A(1)E040 30 8 40 1.5 0.5
100.0 B T520B107M003A(1)E070 30 8 70 1.1 0.3
150.0 B T520B157M003A(1)E035 45 8 35 1.6 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M003A(1)E040 45 8 40 1.5 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M003A(1)E070 45 8 70 1.1 0.3
330.0 V T520V337M003A(1)E009 99 10 9 3.7 1.2
330.0 V T520V337M003A(1)E012 99 10 12 3.2 1.0
330.0 V T520V337M003A(1)E015 99 10 15 2.9 0.9
330.0 V T520V337M003A(1)E025 99 10 25 2.2 0.7
680.0 D T520D687M003A(1)E015 204 10 15 3.2 1.0
680.0 D T520D687M003A(1)E040 204 10 40 1.9 0.6
1000.0 X T520X108M003A(1)E015 300 10 15 3.3 1.0
1000.0 X T520X108M003A(1)E030 300 10 30 2.3 0.7
15.0 T T520T156M004A(1)E100 6 8 100 0.8 0.3
33.0 A T520A336M004A(1)E070 13 8 70 1.0 0.3
33.0 A T520A336M004A(1)E080 13 8 80 1.0 0.3
47.0 A T520A476M004A(1)E070 19 8 70 1.0 0.3
47.0 A T520A476M004A(1)E080 19 8 80 1.0 0.3
47.0 T T520T476M004A(1)E070 19 8 70 1.0 0.3
68.0 T T520T686M004A(1)E070 27 8 70 1.0 0.3
68.0 B T520B686M004A(1)E035 27 8 35 1.6 0.5
68.0 B T520B686M004A(1)E040 27 8 40 1.5 0.5
68.0 B T520B686M004A(1)E070 27 8 70 1.1 0.3
68.0 U T520U686M004A(1)E055 27 8 55 1.3 0.4
100.0 B T520B107M004A(1)E035 40 8 35 1.6 0.5
100.0 B T520B107M004A(1)E040 40 8 40 1.5 0.5
100.0 B T520B107M004A(1)E070 40 8 70 1.1 0.3
100.0 U T520U107M004A(1)E055 40 8 55 1.3 0.4
150.0 B T520B157M004A(1)E025 60 8 25 1.8 0.6
150.0 B T520B157M004A(1)E030 60 8 30 1.7 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M004A(1)E035 60 8 35 1.6 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M004A(1)E040 60 8 40 1.5 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M004A(1)E070 60 8 70 1.1 0.3
150.0 U T520U157M004A(1)E055 60 8 55 1.3 0.4
150.0 C T520C157M004A(1)E015 60 8 15 2.7 0.9
150.0 C T520C157M004A(1)E025 60 8 25 2.1 0.7
150.0 C T520C157M004A(1)E045 60 8 45 1.6 0.5
Ca
(1) To complete KEMET part number, insert letter designation for lead material from page 50. Higher voltage

220.0 C T520C227M2R5A(1)E045 55 8 45 1.6 0.5
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E007 55 10 7 4.2 1.3
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E009 55 10 9 3.7 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E012 55 10 12 3.2 1.0
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E015 55 10 15 2.9 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E025 55 10 25 2.2 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E045 55 10 45 1.7 0.5
220.0 D T520D227M2R5A(1)E007 55 10 7 4.6 1.5
220.0 D T520D227M2R5A(1)E040 55 10 40 1.9 0.6
330.0 B T520B337M2R5A(1)E045 83 8 45 1.4 0.4
330.0 B T520B337M2R5A(1)E070 83 8 70 1.1 0.3
330.0 C T520C337M2R5A(1)E015 83 8 15 2.7 0.8
330.0 C T520C337M2R5A(1)E018 83 8 18 2.4 0.8
330.0 C T520C337M2R5A(1)E025 83 8 25 2.1 0.7
330.0 C T520C337M2R5A(1)E045 83 8 45 1.6 0.5
330.0 L T520L337M2R5A(1)E012 83 10 12 2.9 0.9
330.0 L T520L337M2R5A(1)E025 83 10 25 2.0 0.6
330.0 W T520W337M2R5A(1)E040 83 10 40 1.7 0.5
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E006 83 10 6 4.6 1.4
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E007 83 10 7 4.2 1.3

(1) To complete KEMET part number, insert letter designation for lead material from page 50. Higher voltage ratings and tighter tolerance
 product may be susbstituted with the same size as KEMET’s option. Voltage substitutions will be marked with the higher voltage rating.
w/ T=20°C
@ -55°C
to 85°C
w/ T= 2°C
@ 105°C
150.0 B T520B157M004A(1)E035 60 8 35 1.6 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M004A(1)E040 60 8 40 1.5 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M004A(1)E070 60 8 70 1.1 0.3
150.0 U T520U157M004A(1)E055 60 8 55 1.3 0.4
150.0 C T520C157M004A(1)E015 60 8 15 2.7 0.9
150.0 C T520C157M004A(1)E025 60 8 25 2.1 0.7
150.0 C T520C157M004A(1)E045 60 8 45 1.6 0.5
150.0 C T520C157M004A(1)E100 60 8 100 1.0 0.3
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E007 60 10 7 4.2 1.3
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E009 60 10 9 3.7 1.2
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E012 60 10 12 3.2 1.0
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E015 60 10 15 2.9 0.9
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E025 60 10 25 2.2 0.7
150.0 D T520D157M004A(1)E007 60 10 7 4.6 1.5
220.0 B T520B227M004A(1)E035 88 8 35 1.6 0.5
220.0 B T520B227M004A(1)E045 88 8 45 1.4 0.4
220.0 B T520B227M004A(1)E070 88 8 70 1.1 0.3
220.0 C T520C227M004A(1)E015 88 8 15 2.7 0.9
220.0 C T520C227M004A(1)E018 88 8 18 2.5 0.8
220.0 C T520C227M004A(1)E025 88 8 25 2.1 0.7
220.0 C T520C227M004A(1)E045 88 8 45 1.6 0.5
220.0 C T520C227M004A(1)E055 88 8 55 1.4 0.4
220.0 L T520L227M004A(1)E012 88 8 12 2.9 0.9
220.0 L T520L227M004A(1)E025 88 10 25 2.0 0.6
220.0 W T520W227M004A(1)E040 88 10 40 1.7 0.5
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E007 88 10 7 4.2 1.3
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E009 88 10 9 3.7 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E012 88 10 12 3.2 1.0
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E015 88 10 15 2.9 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E018 88 10 18 2.6 0.8
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E025 88 10 25 2.2 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E040 88 10 40 1.8 0.6
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E045 88 10 45 1.7 0.5
220.0 D T520D227M004A(1)E006 88 10 6 5.0 1.7
220.0 D T520D227M004A(1)E007 88 10 7 4.6 1.5
220.0 D T520D227M004A(1)E012 88 10 12 3.5 1.1
220.0 D T520D227M004A(1)E065 88 10 65 1.5 0.5
330.0 C T520C337M004A(1)E025 132 8 25 2.0 0.6
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E007 132 10 7 4.2 1.3
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E009 132 10 9 3.7 1.2
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E012 132 10 12 3.2 1.0
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E018 132 10 18 2.6 0.8
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E025 132 10 25 2.2 0.7
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E040 132 10 40 1.8 0.6
330.0 D T520D337M004A(1)E006 132 10 6 5.0 1.7
330.0 D T520D337M004A(1)E007 132 10 7 4.6 1.5
330.0 D T520D337M004A(1)E009 132 10 9 4.1 1.3
330.0 D T520D337M004A(1)E012 132 10 12 3.5 1.1
330.0 D T520D337M004A(1)E015 132 10 15 3.2 1.0
330.0 D T520D337M004A(1)E040 132 10 40 1.9 0.6
330.0 D T520D337M004A(1)E045 132 8 45 1.5 0.5
470.0 D T520D477M004A(1)E010 188 10 10 3.9 1.2
470.0 D T520D477M004A(1)E012 188 10 12 3.5 1.1
470.0 D T520D477M004A(1)E015 188 10 15 3.2 1.0
470.0 D T520D477M004A(1)E018 188 10 18 2.9 0.9
470.0 D T520D477M004A(1)E025 188 10 25 2.4 0.8
470.0 D T520D477M004A(1)E040 188 10 40 1.9 0.6
680.0 D T520D687M004A(1)E012 272 10 12 3.5 1.2
680.0 D T520D687M004A(1)E015 272 10 15 3.2 1.1
680.0 D T520D687M004A(1)E025 272 10 25 2.4 0.8
680.0 Y T520Y687M004A(1)E010 272 10 10 4.0 1.3
680.0 Y T520Y687M004A(1)E015 272 10 15 3.3 1.0
680.0 Y T520Y687M004A(1)E025 272 10 25 2.5 0.8
680.0 X T520X687M004A(1)E010 272 10 10 4.1 1.3
680.0 X T520X687M004A(1)E015 272 10 15 3.3 1.0
680.0 X T520X687M004A(1)E035 272 10 35 2.2 0.7
15.0 T T520T156M006A(1)E100 9.5 8 100 0.8 0.3
22.0 A T520A226M006A(1)E090 14 8 90 0.9 0.3
22.0 A T520A226M006A(1)E100 14 8 100 0.9 0.3
33.0 A T520A336M006A(1)E070 21 8 70 1.0 0.3
33.0 A T520A336M006A(1)E080 21 8 80 1.0 0.3
33.0 T T520T336M006A(1)E070 21 8 70 0.9 0.4
33.0 B T520B336M006A(1)E025 21 8 25 1.8 0.6
33.0 B T520B336M006A(1)E035 21 8 35 1.5 0.5
33.0 B T520B336M006A(1)E040 21 8 40 1.5 0.5
33.0 B T520B336M006A(1)E070 21 8 70 1.1 0.3
47.0 T T520T476M006A(1)E040 30 8 40 1.3 0.4
47.0 T T520T476M006A(1)E070 30 8 70 1.0 0.3
47.0 B T520B476M006A(1)E025 30 8 25 1.8 0.6
47.0 B T520B476M006A(1)E035 30 8 35 1.6 0.5
47.0 B T520B476M006A(1)E040 30 8 40 1.5 0.5
47.0 B T520B476M006A(1)E070 30 8 70 1.1 0.3
68.0 B T520B686M006A(1)E025 43 8 25 1.8 0.6
68.0 B T520B686M006A(1)E035 43 8 35 2.4 0.5
68.0 B T520B686M006A(1)E040 43 8 40 1.5 0.5
68.0 B T520B686M006A(1)E070 43 8 70 1.1 0.3
68.0 U T520U686M006A(1)E055 43 8 55 1.3 0.4
100.0 B T520B107M006A(1)E040 63 8 40 1.5 0.5
100.0 B T520B107M006A(1)E045 63 8 45 1.4 0.4
100.0 B T520B107M006A(1)E070 63 8 70 1.1 0.3
100.0 U T520U107M006A(1)E055 63 8 55 1.3 0.4
100.0 W T520W107M006A(1)E040 63 10 40 1.7 0.5
100.0 V T520V107M006A(1)E007 63 10 7 4.2 1.3
100.0 V T520V107M006A(1)E009 63 10 9 3.7 1.2
100.0 V T520V107M006A(1)E012 63 10 12 3.2 1.0
100.0 V T520V107M006A(1)E015 63 10 15 2.9 0.9
100.0 V T520V107M006A(1)E045 63 10 45 1.7 0.5
100.0 C T520C107M006A(1)E025 63 8 25 2.1 0.7
100.0 C T520C107M006A(1)E045 63 8 45 1.6 0.5
100.0 D T520D107M006A(1)E007 63 10 7 4.6 1.5
120.0 B T520B127M006A(1)E035 76 8 35 1.5 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M006A(1)E035 95 8 35 1.6 0.5
150.0 B T520B157M006A(1)E045 95 8 45 1.4 0.4
150.0 B T520B157M006A(1)E070 95 8 70 1.1 0.3
150.0 M T520M157M006A(1)E150 95 10 150 0.7 0.2
150.0 M T520M157M006A(1)E200 95 8 200 0.6 0.2
150.0 C T520C157M006A(1)E025 95 8 25 2.1 0.7
150.0 C T520C157M006A(1)E045 95 8 45 1.6 0.5
150.0 L T520L157M006A(1)E012 95 8 12 2.9 0.9
150.0 L T520L157M006A(1)E025 95 10 25 2.0 0.6
150.0 W T520W157M006A(1)E040 95 10 40 1.7 0.5
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E007 95 10 7 4.2 1.3
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E009 95 10 9 3.7 1.2
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E012 95 10 12 3.2 1.0
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E015 95 10 15 2.9 0.9
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E025 95 10 25 2.2 0.7
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E040 95 10 40 1.8 0.6
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E045 95 10 45 1.7 0.5
150.0 D T520D157M006A(1)E006 95 10 6 5.0 1.7
150.0 D T520D157M006A(1)E007 95 10 7 4.6 1.5
150.0 D T520D157M006A(1)E015 95 10 15 3.2 1.0
150.0 D T520D157M006A(1)E025 95 10 25 2.4 0.8
150.0 D T520D157M006A(1)E055 95 10 55 1.7 0.5
220.0 C T520C227M006A(1)E015 139 8 15 2.7 0.9
220.0 C T520C227M006A(1)E018 139 8 18 2.5 0.8
220.0 C T520C227M006A(1)E025 139 8 25 2.0 0.6
220.0 C T520C227M006A(1)E045 139 8 45 1.5 0.5
6.3 Volt Rating @ 105°C

u
r
fa
c
e
 M
o
u
n
t
w/ T=20°C
@ -55°C
to 85°C
w/ T= 2°C
@ 105°C
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E007 139 10 7 4.2 1.3
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E009 139 10 9 3.7 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E012 139 10 12 3.2 1.0
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E015 139 10 15 2.9 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E025 139 10 25 2.2 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E040 139 10 40 1.8 0.6
220.0 D T520D227M006A(1)E006 139 10 6 5.0 1.7
220.0 D T520D227M006A(1)E007 139 10 7 4.6 1.5
220.0 D T520D227M006A(1)E009 139 10 9 4.1 1.3
220.0 D T520D227M006A(1)E015 139 10 15 3.2 1.0
220.0 D T520D227M006A(1)E040 139 10 40 1.9 0.6
220.0 D T520D227M006A(1)E050 139 10 50 1.7 0.5
330.0 V T520V337M006A(1)E015 208 10 15 2.8 0.9
330.0 V T520V337M006A(1)E018 208 10 18 2.6 0.8
330.0 V T520V337M006A(1)E025 208 10 25 2.2 0.7
330.0 V T520V337M006A(1)E040 208 10 40 1.8 0.6
330.0 V T520V337M006A(1)E045 208 10 45 1.7 0.5
330.0 D T520D337M006A(1)E009 208 10 9 4.1 1.4
330.0 D T520D337M006A(1)E010 208 10 10 3.9 1.2
330.0 D T520D337M006A(1)E015 208 10 15 3.2 1.1
330.0 D T520D337M006A(1)E018 208 10 18 2.9 0.9
330.0 D T520D337M006A(1)E025 208 10 25 2.4 0.8
330.0 D T520D337M006A(1)E040 208 10 40 1.9 0.6
330.0 D T520D337M006A(1)E045 208 10 45 1.8 0.6
330.0 Y T520Y337M006A(1)E015 208 10 15 3.3 1.0
330.0 Y T520Y337M006A(1)E025 208 10 25 2.5 0.8
330.0 Y T520Y337M006A(1)E040 208 10 40 2.0 0.6
470.0 Y T520Y477M006A(1)E010 296 10 10 4.0 1.3
470.0 Y T520Y477M006A(1)E015 296 10 15 3.3 1.0
470.0 Y T520Y477M006A(1)E018 296 10 18 3.0 0.9
470.0 Y T520Y477M006A(1)E025 296 10 25 2.5 0.8
470.0 Y T520Y477M006A(1)E035 296 10 35 2.1 0.7
470.0 D T520D477M006A(1)E025 296 10 25 2.4 0.8
470.0 D T520D477M006A(1)E030 296 10 30 2.2 0.7
470.0 X T520X477M006A(1)E010 296 10 10 4.1 1.3
470.0 X T520X477M006A(1)E018 296 10 18 3.0 1.0
470.0 X T520X477M006A(1)E035 296 10 35 2.2 0.7
470.0 X T520X477M006A(1)E040 296 10 40 2.0 0.6
33.0 T T520T336M008A(1)E070 26 8 70 1.0 0.3
33.0 T T520T336M008A(1)E080 26 8 80 0.9 0.3
33.0 B T520B336M008A(1)E025 26 8 25 1.8 0.6
33.0 B T520B336M008A(1)E035 26 15 35 1.5 0.5
33.0 B T520B336M008A(1)E040 26 8 40 1.5 0.5
33.0 B T520B336M008A(1)E070 26 8 70 1.1 0.3
33.0 U T520U336M008A(1)E070 26 8 70 1.1 0.4
47.0 B T520B476M008A(1)E035 38 8 35 1.6 0.5
47.0 B T520B476M008A(1)E070 38 8 70 1.1 0.3
82.0 C T520C826M008A(1)E025 82 8 66 2.1 0.6
82.0 C T520C826M008A(1)E045 82 8 66 1.5 0.2
150.0 D T520D157M008A(1)E025 120 10 25 2.4 0.8
150.0 D T520D157M008A(1)E040 120 10 40 1.9 0.6
150.0 D T520D157M008A(1)E055 120 10 55 1.7 0.5
150.0 V T520V157M008A(1)E040 120 10 40 3.1 1.0
10.0 A T520A106M010A(1)E080 10 8 80 1.0 0.3
15.0 A T520A156M010A(1)E080 15 8 80 1.0 0.3
22.0 A T520A226M010A(1)E080 22 8 80 0.9 0.3
33.0 T T520T336M010A(1)E070 33 8 70 1.0 0.3
33.0 T T520T336M010A(1)E080 33 8 80 0.9 0.3
33.0 B T520B336M010A(1)E025 33 10 25 1.8 0.6
33.0 B T520B336M010A(1)E035 33 8 35 1.5 0.5
33.0 B T520B336M010A(1)E040 33 8 40 1.5 0.5
33.0 B T520B336M010A(1)E070 33 8 70 1.1 0.3
33.0 U T520U336M010A(1)E070 33 8 70 1.1 0.4
47.0 B T520B476M010A(1)E035 47 8 35 1.6 0.5
47.0 B T520B476M010A(1)E070 47 8 70 1.1 0.3
47.0 U T520U476M010A(1)E055 47 8 55 1.2 0.4
68.0 U T520U686M010A(1)E055 68 8 55 1.3 0.4
68.0 W T520W686M010A(1)E025 68 10 25 2.2 0.7
68.0 W T520W686M010A(1)E040 68 10 40 1.7 0.5
68.0 C T520C686M010A(1)E045 68 8 45 1.6 0.5
68.0 V T520V686M010A(1)E025 68 10 25 2.2 0.7
68.0 V T520V686M010A(1)E040 68 10 40 1.8 0.6
68.0 V T520V686M010A(1)E045 68 10 45 1.7 0.5
68.0 V T520V686M010A(1)E060 68 10 60 1.4 0.5
68.0 V T520V686M010A(1)E100 68 10 100 1.1 0.4
68.0 D T520D686M010A(1)E100 68 10 100 1.2 0.4
100.0 C T520C107M010A(1)E025 100 8 25 2.1 0.4
100.0 C T520C107M010A(1)E045 100 8 45 1.5 0.5
100.0 L T520L107M010A(1)E025 100 10 25 2.0 0.6
100.0 W T520W107M010A(1)E040 100 10 40 1.7 0.5
100.0 V T520V107M010A(1)E018 100 10 18 2.6 0.8
100.0 V T520V107M010A(1)E025 100 10 25 2.2 0.7
100.0 V T520V107M010A(1)E045 100 10 45 1.7 0.5
100.0 V T520V107M010A(1)E050 100 10 50 1.6 0.5
100.0 D T520D107M010A(1)E018 100 10 18 2.9 0.9
100.0 D T520D107M010A(1)E055 100 10 55 1.7 0.5
100.0 D T520D107M010A(1)E080 100 10 80 1.4 0.4
150.0 D T520D157M010A(1)E025 150 10 25 2.4 0.8
150.0 D T520D157M010A(1)E040 150 10 40 1.9 0.6
150.0 D T520D157M010A(1)E055 150 10 55 1.7 0.5
220.0 Y T520Y227M010A(1)E040 220 10 40 2.0 0.6
220.0 D T520D227M010A(1)E018 220 10 18 2.9 0.9
220.0 D T520D227M010A(1)E025 220 10 25 2.4 0.8
220.0 D T520D227M010A(1)E040 220 10 40 1.9 0.6
330.0 Y T520Y337M010A(1)E015 330 10 15 3.3 1.0
330.0 Y T520Y337M010A(1)E035 330 10 35 2.1 0.4
330.0 X T520X337M010A(1)E010 330 10 10 4.1 1.3
330.0 X T520X337M010A(1)E025 330 10 25 2.6 0.8
330.0 X T520X337M010A(1)E040 330 10 40 2.0 0.6
22.0 C T520C226M016A(1)E080 35 8 80 1.2 0.4
33.0 W T520W336M016A(1)E045 53 10 60 1.6 0.5
33.0 V T520V336M016A(1)E045 53 10 45 1.7 0.5
33.0 V T520V336M016A(1)E060 53 10 60 1.4 0.5
33.0 V T520V336M016A(1)E070 53 10 70 1.9 0.4
47.0 W T520W476M016A(1)E045 75 10 45 1.6 0.5
47.0 V T520V476M016A(1)E045 75 10 45 1.7 0.5
47.0 V T520V476M016A(1)E070 76 10 70 1.3 0.4
47.0 D T520D476M016A(1)E035 75 10 35 2.1 0.7
47.0 D T520D476M016A(1)E070 75 10 70 1.5 0.5
68.0 D T520D686M016A(1)E050 109 10 50 1.7 0.5
150.0 X T520X157M016A(1)E040 240 10 40 2.6 0.8
22.0 V T520V226M020A(1)E040 44 10 40 1.8 0.6
22.0 V T520V226M020A(1)E045 44 10 45 1.6 0.2
22.0 V T520V226M020A(1)E090 44 10 90 1.2 0.4
15.0 D T520D156M025A(1)E060 38 10 60 1.6 0.5
15.0 D T520D156M025A(1)E080 38 10 80 1.4 0.4
6.3 Volt Rating @ 105°C
Capaci-
tance µF